
FESA ALPEN CUP SKI JUMPING WOMEN

12th Alpen Cup Competition FRI 20 FEB 2026

Zakopane (POL)

NORMAL HILL INDIVIDUAL Start Time 09:00

START LIST OFFICIAL TRAINING

Hill Data / Calculation

HILL-SIZE / (95%) 105m (99.5m) GATE FACTOR 7.00 points per m

K-POINT 95m WIND FACTORS - HEAD / TAIL 8.00 / 12.00 points per m/s

METER VALUE 2.0 points per m  

Number of Competitors: 32, Number of Nations: 5

1ST TRAINING JUMP 2ND TRAINING JUMP 3RD TRAINING JUMP

BIB NAME NSA SPEED DISTANCE SPEED DISTANCE SPEED DISTANCE

CLUB DATE OF BIRTH [km/h] [m] [km/h] [m] [km/h] [m]

TWAROK Mila GER
WSV Bad Freienwalde 27 APR 2010

DOBLER Magdalena AUT
WSV Tschagguns 26 APR 2008

JURGEC Lucija SLO
SSK SMARTNO NA POHORJU 30 OCT 2007

PINZANI Erika ITA
SCI C.A.I. MONTE LUSSARI A.S.D. 15 MAR 2007

HERPICH Sina GER
SC Oberstdorf 19 MAY 2010

INGOLIC Mia SLO
SSK ILIRIJA 15 JAN 2009

WASSER Celina SUI
Am Bachtel 03 APR 2006

ZETTLER Mia GER
WSV Isny 15 MAY 2010

VUERICH Noelia ITA
SCI C.A.I. MONTE LUSSARI A.S.D. 24 DEC 2006

STUETZ Pia AUT
SV Schwarzach 11 MAY 2009

ZAGAR KATJA SLO
05 MAY 2009

ZIVIC Ziva SLO
SSK VELENJE 04 NOV 2009

TRITSCHER Luise AUT
WSV Ramsau 13 AUG 2009

OBERMAIR Johanna GER
WSV Kiefersfelden 05 AUG 2007

KOPAC Zarja SLO
SSK NORICA ZIRI 16 DEC 2009

VODLAN Ula SLO
SK ZAGORJE 28 APR 2010

GORJUP Klarisa SLO
SSK ILIRIJA 29 JUL 2008

SITAR Taja SLO
ND RATECE - PLANICA 16 DEC 2006

KOSIR Taja SLO
SSK ILIRIJA 20 JUL 2006

IMHOF Anja SUI
Einsiedeln 04 JUN 2009

RUNGGALDIER Leonie ITA
SKI CLUB GARDENA - GROEDEN A.S.D. 15 APR 2009

DUSCHEK Kim Amy GER
SK Wernigerode 1911 e.V. 22 DEC 2007

FEICHT Lisa GER
WSV Kiefersfelden 08 APR 2009

ANDRIC Ziva SLO
SSK MENGES 12 APR 2008

KOSNJEK Ajda SLO
NSK TRZIC FMG 21 OCT 2007

DEUFEL Anna GER
SV Messstetten 02 SEP 2008

TEUBNER Emily GER
SFV Rothenburg 03 NOV 2007

SCHMIDT Megi Lou GER
WSV Gruna 30 MAY 2007

KONTREC Nina SLO
SSK ILIRIJA 20 OCT 2009

TERBOVSEK Taja SLO
SSK LJUBNO BTC 23 JAN 2009

20 FEB 2026 / Zakopane (POL) / 3285

Timing and Data Service by EWOXX fis-ski.com

----------------------------------_51A v1.0 Report Created FRI 20 FEB 2026 08:51 Page 1 / 2

SKI
BRAND

GATE GATE GATE

1

2

3 Slatnar

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18 Slatnar

19

20

21

22 Van Deer

23

24

25

26

27

28 Fischer

29

30



FESA ALPEN CUP SKI JUMPING WOMEN

12th Alpen Cup Competition FRI 20 FEB 2026

Zakopane (POL)

NORMAL HILL INDIVIDUAL Start Time 09:00

START LIST OFFICIAL TRAINING
1ST TRAINING JUMP 2ND TRAINING JUMP 3RD TRAINING JUMP

BIB NAME NSA SPEED DISTANCE SPEED DISTANCE SPEED DISTANCE

CLUB DATE OF BIRTH [km/h] [m] [km/h] [m] [km/h] [m]

SCHARFENBERG Anna-Fay GER
SC Motor Zella-Mehlis 14 APR 2006

KOPAC Izadora SLO
SSK NORICA ZIRI 09 JUN 2008

Jury / Competition Management Judges

COORDINATOR WINKLER Juergen (FESA)  

TD JELENSKY Jan (POL) JURY

TD ASSISTANT MALIK-TEMBA Faustyna (POL) JURY

CHIEF OF COMPETITION POCHWALA Tomasz (POL) JURY

EQUIPMENT CONTROL SZCZEPANEK Dorota (FESA)  

A MALIK Fabian (POL)

B RYSZARD Gunka (POL)

C GALICA Tomasz (POL)

D BAFIA Kazimierz (POL)

E PILCH Marek (POL)

Legend

NSA National Ski Association

20 FEB 2026 / Zakopane (POL) / 3285

Timing and Data Service by EWOXX fis-ski.com

----------------------------------_51A v1.0 Report Created FRI 20 FEB 2026 08:51 Page 2 / 2

SKI
BRAND

GATE GATE GATE

31 Fischer

32


