

## START LIST OFFICIAL TRAINING

## Hill Data / Calculation

HILL-SIZE / (95%)	105m (99.5m)	GATE FACTOR	7.00 points per m
K-POINT	95m	WIND FACTORS - HEAD / TAIL	8.00 / 12.00 points per m/s
METER VALUE	2.0 points per m		

Number of Competitors: 32, Number of Nations: 5

BIB	NAME CLUB	NSA DATE OF BIRTH	SKI BRAND	1ST TRAINING JUMP			2ND TRAINING JUMP			3RD TRAINING JUMP		
				SPEED [km/h]	DISTANCE [m]	GATE	SPEED [km/h]	DISTANCE [m]	GATE	SPEED [km/h]	DISTANCE [m]	GATE
1	TWAROK Mila WSV Bad Freienwalde	GER 27 APR 2010										
2	DOBLER Magdalena WSV Tschagguns	AUT 26 APR 2008										
3	JURGEC Lucija SSK SMARTNO NA POHORJU	SLO 30 OCT 2007	Slatnar									
4	PINZANI Erika SCI C.A.I. MONTE LUSSARI A.S.D.	ITA 15 MAR 2007										
5	HERPICH Sina SC Oberstdorf	GER 19 MAY 2010										
6	INGOLIC Mia SSK ILIRIJA	SLO 15 JAN 2009										
7	WASSER Celina Am Bachtel	SUI 03 APR 2006										
8	ZETTLER Mia WSV Isny	GER 15 MAY 2010										
9	VUERICH Noelia SCI C.A.I. MONTE LUSSARI A.S.D.	ITA 24 DEC 2006										
10	STUETZ Pia SV Schwarzach	AUT 11 MAY 2009										
11	ZAGAR KATJA	SLO 05 MAY 2009										
12	ZIVIC Ziva SSK VELENJE	SLO 04 NOV 2009										
13	TRITSCHER Luise WSV Ramsau	AUT 13 AUG 2009										
14	OBERMAIR Johanna WSV Kiefersfelden	GER 05 AUG 2007										
15	KOPAC Zarja SSK NORICA ZIRI	SLO 16 DEC 2009										
16	VODLAN Ula SK ZAGORJE	SLO 28 APR 2010										
17	GORJUP Klarisa SSK ILIRIJA	SLO 29 JUL 2008										
18	SITAR Taja ND RATECE - PLANICA	SLO 16 DEC 2006	Slatnar									
19	KOSIR Taja SSK ILIRIJA	SLO 20 JUL 2006										
20	IMHOF Anja Einsiedeln	SUI 04 JUN 2009										
21	RUNGGALDIER Leonie SKI CLUB GARDENA - GROEDEN A.S.D.	ITA 15 APR 2009										
22	DUSCHEK Kim Amy SK Wernigerode 1911 e.V.	GER 22 DEC 2007	Van Deer									
23	FEICHT Lisa WSV Kiefersfelden	GER 08 APR 2009										
24	ANDRIC Ziva SSK MENGES	SLO 12 APR 2008										
25	KOSNJEK Ajda NSK TRZIC FMG	SLO 21 OCT 2007										
26	DEUFEL Anna SV Messstetten	GER 02 SEP 2008										
27	TEUBNER Emily SPV Rothenburg	GER 03 NOV 2007										
28	SCHMIDT Megi Lou WSV Gruna	GER 30 MAY 2007	Fischer									
29	KONTREC Nina SSK ILIRIJA	SLO 20 OCT 2009										
30	TERBOVSEK Taja SSK LJUBNO BTC	SLO 23 JAN 2009										

20 FEB 2026 / Zakopane (POL) / 3285

Timing and Data Service by EWOXX

fis-ski.com

Report Created FRI 20 FEB 2026 08:51

Page 1 / 2



## START LIST OFFICIAL TRAINING

BIB	NAME CLUB	NSA DATE OF BIRTH	SKI BRAND	1ST TRAINING JUMP			2ND TRAINING JUMP			3RD TRAINING JUMP		
				SPEED [km/h]	DISTANCE [m]	GATE	SPEED [km/h]	DISTANCE [m]	GATE	SPEED [km/h]	DISTANCE [m]	GATE
31	SCHARFENBERG Anna-Fay SC Motor Zella-Mehlis	GER 14 APR 2006	Fischer									
32	KOPAC Izadora SSK NORICA ZIRI	SLO 09 JUN 2008										

## Jury / Competition Management

COORDINATOR	WINKLER Juergen (FESA)	
TD	JELENSKY Jan (POL)	JURY
TD ASSISTANT	MALIK-TEMBA Faustyna (POL)	JURY
CHIEF OF COMPETITION	POCHWALA Tomasz (POL)	JURY
EQUIPMENT CONTROL	SZCZEPANEK Dorota (FESA)	

## Judges

A	MALIK Fabian (POL)
B	RYSZARD Gunka (POL)
C	GALICA Tomasz (POL)
D	BAFIA Kazimierz (POL)
E	PILCH Marek (POL)

## Legend

NSA National Ski Association